. v STATE OF KANSAS 5 00 73 -axX0
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION l ‘[ b
Give All Information Completely

Make Required Afidavit WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Rraort to:
Conservation I¥vision
State Carpumtlon Commission

Wishin, Komsne™” Pawnee County. Sec.2! _ Twp.235 pge (a5 (w)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXESWX" or footage from lines NE SW NE
; T Lease Owner_Lhunderbird Dri'ﬂ‘ing. Inc,
| ! Lease Name . Einglish WellNo__}
' | Office Address. 712 TInion Center, Wichita, Kansas
—— — ;L'— — e {""‘“‘ Character of Well (completed as Qil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
| | Date well completed January 29 1958
| l Application for plugging filed January 29 15__ 58
: |[ Application for plugging approved January 29 19_58°
i ! Plugging commenced January 29 1658
[I : Ylugging completed J anua-rV 29 19 58
S Y Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation _ Dry Hgle
I |
f ! If 3 producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
: l Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well eorrectly on chove
Section Plat menced? Yes
‘Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this wellL Mr, Frank Broadfoot, St. John, Kansas
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well__ 4160 Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION DONTENT FROM TO SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
0 211! 85/8" 224,25" None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feot to
feet for each plug set.

Gunned pits and circnlated heavy mud, Set plug at 180Qf with 1/3 sack Hulls
—  and-20-sacks cement~— Filled hole to-35f, set plug with 1/3 sack Hulls and
— 10 sacks cement. Cap to-hase of cellar,

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor Thunderbird Drilling, Inc.

Address 712 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas

STATE OF KANSAS , COUNTY OF. SEDGWICK ss.

Charles W. Aikins, Jr., (employee
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fa

}\erator) of the above-deseribed
ontained and the log of the

. T Hres .,
712 -Um on Center Wichita, Kansas

SuBsCREZD AND SWORN T0 before me this 3lst day January , (hddres) 9 08
ST QZ\ lg g—
My commission expires Sept. 5, 1960 ﬂ Jenell Schartz ' K}y pubzﬁ
s N f@‘% S STE ;%RE:O;R[:’\T'UN COMMISSION
P T
ES 2__771___;23 R4S 4 ' FERB 11958

—————— ’ ,—-\'ON.‘['QVA’I":' D:V\SlON

SYYN




THUNDERBIRD DRILLING,

16- Y $-00238-coc0

INGC.

Twp. 23.5, Rge. 15. W
Pawnee County, Kansas

WELL LOG
#1 ENGLISH
LOCATION: NE SW NE Sec., 27,
CONTRACTOR:

Thunderbird Drilling, Inc.

712 Union Center

SURFACE CASING:

8 5/8" set at 211 with

175 sacks of cement, 2%
gel and 3 sacks Calcium

Chloride.

OIL STRING: None

2009t K, B.
2006 D, F.
2004* G, L,

ELEVATION:

COMMENCED: January 18,

COMPLETED: January 29,

WELL LOG

0 -
135 -
211 -
410 -~
490 -
945 -
970 -

1810
1970
2465
3345 -
3555 ~
3640 - 3925
3925 - 4020
4020 - 4075
4075 -~ 4137
4137 - 4160
4160

135
211
410
490
945
970
1810
1970
2465
3345
3555
3640

1958

1958

Sand

Shale

Red Bed

Sand

Red Bed
Anhydrite
Shale & Shells
Shale & Lime
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale
Lime
Shale & Lime
Cherty Lime

Sand & Shale

Lime

Rotary Total Depth

& Lime

& Lime

The undersigned, Charles W, Aikins, Jr., an officer of
Thunderhird Drilling, Inc., hereby certifies that the above is a
true and correct log of the formations encountered in the drilling
of the #1 English as shown in the daily drilling reports,

THUN ERB\;RD DRILQ\IY INC.

Charles W. Aiki}ps', Jr.,\‘.ﬁ’res.

Subscribed and sworn to before me
this 31st day of January, 1958,

Y/ Qg(/g«aﬁ"]“

l4.]'4:-:1'1’e11 Schartz - Notary P

1 BUOK bate 77 UNEL27
WA—WM-“.—-..—-,___—--

U

My commission expires:
Septembery5 § W9607 )

L, ¢

G SORPDRANON AEL 0N
FER 11967
comsERVA § o f

wichii,




