## F STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Invision State Corporation Commission

## WELL PLUGGING RECORD

15.145-	50738.000
10110	, -

Conservation Livision State Corporation Commission 211 No. Broadway Wichita, Kansas	Pawne	e	Com	ntu Son 27	23S ng	$(E)^{15}(W)$		
NORTH			or footage f	rom lines NE	SW NE	(E)(W)		
	Lease Owner Thunderbird Drilling, Inc.							
	Lease Name			ar Wichita	Kaneae	Well No		
	Office Address. 712 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas  Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole  Date well completed							
					- / -	19 58		
		·-				29 <sub>19</sub> 58° 29 19 58		
ļ i ļ i	•							
				<del></del>				
} i   i								
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat	was permission menced?				or its agents before	plugging was com-		
Name of Conservation Agent who supe	rvised plugging of thi	s well Mr.	Frank I	Broadfoot,	St. John, K	ansas		
Producing formation	D	epth to top						
Show depth and thickness of all water,	oil and gas formation	S.						
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD	S	<del></del> _			CA	SING RECORD		
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED OUT		
		0	211'	8 5/8"	224.25 <sup>t</sup>	None		
		<del> </del> _		<del></del>	<u> </u>	<del></del>		
<u> </u>	-		_					
		<del></del> -	<del></del>					
				<u> </u>				
Describe in detail the manner in		<u>!</u>		_l <u></u>	<u> </u>	<del></del>		
and-20-sacks	ond circulated coment. Fill nent. Cap to l	description is near	cessary use BAG	et plug wit				
Address 712 Union Ce	nter, Wichita	, Kansas						
STATE OF KANSAS	, COU		SEDGW		_, ss.			
Charles W. Aikins well, being first duly sworn on eath, s	says: That I have known	owledge of the	e facts, state	ments, and matte	her or operator) of	the above-described and the log of the		
above-described well as filed and that		d correct. So (Signature)_	help me Go	Z N DU	ns, Jr., Pr			
<u>-</u>		_ =				es. hita, Kansas		
,	31st		$\sim$		(Address)			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before	re me this	day o	(	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{1}}$		<del>-</del>		
		_	Ilni		Cha.t	• ·		
My commission expires Sept.	5, 1960	<del></del>	// Jen	ell Schart		Notary Public.		
	r		<i>V</i>		REG	EIVED		
· 1 ·	r	i GGIN	JG		STATE CORPOR	ATION COMMISSION		
		271_2			FE	3 1 1958		
	Ţ.				• -	_		
	DOUN TA	GE 29 LIN	(E_3/_	•	CONTEGA	V-1011 DIVISION		

## THUNDERBIRD DRILLING, INC.

WELL LOG

#I ENGLISH

LOCATION:

NE SW NE Sec. 27, Twp. 23.S, Rge. 15.W Pawnee County, Kansas

CONTRACTOR:

Thunderbird Drilling, Inc.

712 Union Center

SURFACE CASING:

8 5/8" set at 211' with 175 sacks of cement, 2% gel and 3 sacks Calcium

Chloride.

OIL STRING:

None

ELEVATION:

2009 K. B. 2006 D. F. 2004 G. L.

COMMENCED:

January 18, 1958

COMPLETED:

January 29, 1958

## WELL LOG

0	_	135	Sand
1 35	-	211	Shale
211	-	410	Red Bed
410	-	490	Sand
490		945	Red Bed
945	-	970	Anhydrite
970	-	1810	Shale & Shells
1810	-	1970	Shale & Lime
1970		2465	Lime
2465	-	3345	Shale & Lime
3345	-	3555	Lime
3555	-	3640	Shale & Lime
3640	_	3925	Lime
3925		4020	Shale & Lime
4020	_	4075	Cherty Lime
4075	-	4137	Sand & Shale
4137	_	4160	Lime
4160			Rotary Total Depth

The undersigned, Charles W. Aikins, Jr., an officer of Thunderbird Drilling, Inc., hereby certifies that the above is a true and correct log of the formations encountered in the drilling of the #1 English as shown in the daily drilling reports.

THUNDERBIRD DRILLLING, INC.

Charles W. Aikins, Jr., Pres.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31st day of January, 1958.

Jenell Schartz - Notary Public

PLUGGING

STO 27 T 23 R 154

BOOK FACE 79 LIME 37

My commission expires: September 5; 71960 1 STAT- ORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 1 1958

CONSERVATION OF A MICHIGAN ISSES